

## **Proxy**

(for use by Certified RGDs)

At all fully constituted Annual, General and Special Meetings, any Certified RGD Member in good standing may appoint the President or any other Certified RGD Member in good standing who is attending the meeting to vote on their behalf by proxy.

## VERY IMPORTANT DEADLINE:

- All proxies must be received (mail or electronic means) at least 48 hours prior to the annual meeting. Therefore, the deadline for submitting proxies is 12 PM (ET) on Thursday, April 18, 2024.
- · Mail to: PO Box 70604, Junction Gardens PO, Toronto ON M6P 4E7; or email to: proxies@rgd.ca

Name of Certified RGD Member giving proxy)
Certified RGD Member of the Association of Registered Graphic Designers, do hereby appoin
Name of Certified RGD Member receiving proxy) or failing them,
Name of Certified RGD Member receiving proxy)
s my substitute and proxy to vote for me and on my behalf at the 2024 Annual Meeting f the said Association to be held on the 20th day of April, 2024 and at any adjournment nereof.
ated this day of
ignature of Member

If you are not attending, you may appoint the President or any other Certified RGD Member in attendance to act as your proxy.